Amendment No. 4 to Joint Powers Agreement for e-
Forms Development, Management and Administration

Document Control Date: December 15, 2017

This Amendment to the Joint Powers Agreement, titled “e-Forms Development,
Management and Administration” (hereinafter “Joint Powers Agreement”), is
entered into by, between, and among the undersigned California counties and
the Board of Equalization (BOE) for the purposes of collecting, storing and
maintaining data necessary to the assessment function.

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to enter into a Joint Powers
Agreement for the purposes of collecting, storing, and maintaining data necessary
to the assessment functions performed by the California County Assessors
(“Participating Assessors”), each of which is an officer and agent of his or her
respective county; and if the BOE participates in this Agreement, the
“Participating Parties”; and

WHEREAS, the Participating Parties now desire to elect San Bernardino
County Assessor Bob Dutton as the Coordinating Assessor to complete the
current four-year term effective July 1, 2016 through June 30, 2020.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Participating Parties mutually agree:

1. Nomination of Assessor Bob Dutton. This Amendment recognizes
Assessor Bob Dutton as the Coordinating Assessor from January 1, 2018
through June 30, 2020.

2. Signature in Counterparts. This Amendment may be executed in
counterparts by all parties. The Amendment is effective as to any signatory
party on execution and, for purposes of enforcement, frue copies of

signatures shall be deemed to be original signatures.

3. Except as amended herein, the remaining provisions of the Joint

Powers Agreement shall remain the same and in full effect and force.

Amendment No.4 JPA e-Forms, Document Control Date: December 15,2017



E-FORMS No. 4 AMENDMENT RATIFICATION SURVEY due January 1, 2018.

unty
01 Alameda
02 Alpine
03 Amador
04 Butte
05 Calaveras
08 Colusa
07 Contra Costa
08 Del Norte
09 Eil Dorado
10 Fresno
11 Glenn
12 Humboldt
13 Imperial
14 . Inyo
15 Kern
16 Kings
17 Lake

Amendment No.4 JPA e-Forms, Document Control Date: December 15, 2017




E-FORMS NO.4 AMENDMENT RATIFICATION SURVEY due 1/1/18 (Continued)

18 Lassen

19 Los Angelas
20 Madera

21 Marin

22 Mariposa
23 Mendocino
24 Merced

25 Modoc

26 Mono ya ﬂ )
27 Monterey v S ﬁzc (Z' e

7 7
28 Napa <
29 Nevada
30 QOrange
31 Placer
32 Plumas
33 Riverside
34 7 Sacramento
35 San Benito

Amendment No.4 JPA e-Forms, Document Control Date: December 15, 2017




E-FORMS NO.4 AMENDMENT RATIFICATION SURVEY due 1/1/18 _ (Continued)

36 San Bernardino
37 San Diego

38 San Francisco
39 San Joaguin
40 San Luis Obispo
41 San Mateo

42 Santa Barbara
43 Santa Clara

44 Santa Cruz

45 Shasta

46 Sierra

47 Siskiyou

48 Solano

49 Sonoma

50 Stanislaus

51 Sutter

52 Tehama

53 Trinity

Amendment No.4 JPA e-Forms, Document Control Date: December 15, 2017




E-FORMS NO.4 AMENDMENT RATIFICATION SURVEY due 1/1/18 (Continued)

54 Tulare

55 Tuolumne
56 Ventura
57 Yolo

58 Yuba

CA BOE

The executed survey can be hand delivered 12/15/17 at CAA meeting or sent by email to

dan.goodwin@ventura.org

Amendment No.4 JPA e-Forms, Document Control Date: December 15, 2017



